

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6099 of 2001

KUNWAR PAL SINGH (DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and substitution and with office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal No.6100 of 2001

(With appln. for permission to submit additional documents and with office report)

Civil Appeal No.6101 of 2001

(With appln. for permission to submit additional documents and with office report)

Contempt Petition (C) No.480/2004 in Civil Appeal No.6099/2001

(With appln. for substitution)

Date : 07/02/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant (s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Bhanu Pratap Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

1

O R D E R

It was stated by learned counsel for the appellant that the advocate who is to argue the matter is not

available because of his illness. He, therefore, prays that these matters may not be taken up today and tomorrow.

Ordered accordingly.

It was further stated that a similar question is raised in Civil Appeal No.7348 of 2002 which was admitted subsequently and in the said appeal an order was passed to hear that appeal along with these matters. The Registry will ascertain and, if there is such order, place that appeal for hearing along with these matters.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master