

ZITEM No.IA
(For judgment)

Court No.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A.No. 6099 of 2001

KUNWAR PAL SINGH (DEAD)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.
nt (s)

Responde

With
C.A.No.6100 & 6101/2001 and Contempt Petition(C)No.480/2004 in C.A.N No.6099/2001

Date : 26/03/2007 The matter was called on for Judgment today.

For Appellant (s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

Ms. Chitra Markandaya, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Lokeshwar Singh Panta pronounced the judgment
of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice C.K. Thakker and His Lordship.

The impugned judgment of the Division Bench of the High Court of
Judicature at Allahabad cannot be sustained. The Civil Miscellaneous
Writ Petition Nos. 31681, 32856 and 32857 of 1998 filed by the appellants before the
High Court shall stand allowed. These appeals are allowed in terms of the signed
judgment with costs. However, it is made clear that if the respondents are still
interested to acquire the land of the appellants, they are not precluded
from initiating fresh proceedings in accordance with law.

The contempt petition stands disposed of. Notice discharged.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
(ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)