

ITEM NO.1+2

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1 & 2 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6099/2001

KUNWAR PAL SINGH (DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for correction of judgment dated 26.3.2007 and exemption from
filing O.T. and office report)

with

I.A. 1 & 2 IN

C.A. No. 6100/2001

Date : 16/03/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AAG
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Som Raj Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned Counsel for the parties.

As prayed for Applications are allowed in terms
of the Signed Order.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

REPORTABLE

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. Nos. 1 & 2
IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6099 OF 2001

WITH
I.A. Nos. 1 & 2
IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6100 OF 2001

KUNWAR PAL SINGH (DEAD) BY Lrs.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned Counsel for the parties.

As prayed for Applications are allowed.
Consequently the following corrections be made in
the Judgment dated 26.03.2007 :

In third line at page 17 of the Judgment, the
date of the High Court Order be read as 14.01.1988
instead of 14.01.1998.

In second paragraph at page 22 of the Judgment,
the date of Award be read as 18.09.1998 instead of
19.09.1998.

At page 24 of the Judgment, the number of Writ
Petition be read as 31681 of 1998 instead of 3168 of
1988.

.....J
(VIKRAMAJIT SEN)

.....J
(ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE)

NEW DELHI
MARCH 16, 2015